Customer Service 1-704-841-6000
Safety Relief Valves
37
These flanged, heavy duty and high capacity safety valves are ideal for use on all
types of boilers, pressure vessels and pressure piping systems. These ruggedly built
valves offer you a cost-saving alternative to conventional steel bodied valves —
without compromising quality or performance. These valves feature a top guided
design and two control rings to ensure seat tightness, repeatable performance and

• Drip pan elbows for discharge piping (See pg. 42)
* Commencing January 2004, subject to depletion of remaining stock of bronze trim.
119 Series Model Numbering System
119 K H C A MAA 0150
Series Orifice Inlet Connection Service Special Set
Number Letter (in.) Options Pressure
119 Stainless Steel The orifice  G = 1-1/2 A = FNPT X FNPT A = Section I Steam Factory issued Set pressure
Wetted Trim letter from H = 2 C = 250# X FNPT K = Section VIII Air letters/numbers psig (4 digits)
the Capacity Chart J = 2-1/2 D = 250# X 125# L = Section VIII Steam (MAA default)
Pg. 39-41 K = 3 N = Non Code Air
M = 4 P = Non Code Steam
P = 6
119 Series
Cast Iron Flanged Safety Valves
Section VIII
Pressure Vessels
Section I
Power Boilers
How to select
1 Determine the orifice letter that corresponds to your required flow rate from the capacity charts on pages 39-41.
2 Select the inlet x outlet connection options from the list of models available for that orifice from page 38.
3 Enter this base model number into the matrix above. Complete by specifying the code, service and set pressure requirements.
Examples:
119 KHC A MAA 0150 = 2" “K” 3" ASME Section I steam service valve set at 150 psig, with flanged inlet.
119 QPD L MAA 0025 = 6" “Q” 8" ASME Section VIII steam service valve set at 25 psi, with flanged inlet.
Customer Service 1-704-841-6000
Safety Relief Valves
38
119 Series
Cast Iron Flanged Safety Valves
Item Component Material
1 BODY GRAY IRON
2 NOZZLE STAINLESS STEEL
3 NOZZLE RING SCREW BRASS
4 GUIDE RING SCREW BRASS
5 DISC STAINLESS STEEL
6 BONNET BOLT STEEL (PLATED)
7 STEM STEEL (PLATED)
8 SPRING WASHER STEEL (PLATED)
9 TEST LEVER DUCTILE IRON OR
BRONZE
10 CLEVIS PIN STEEL (PLATED)
11 LIFTING FORK DUCTILE IRON
12 STEM NUT STEEL (PLATED)
13 STEM NUT LOCK NUT STEEL (PLATED)
14 LIFTING CAP DUCTILE IRON
15 CLEVIS PIN STEEL (PLATED)
16 ADJUSTING SCREW BRASS
17 LOCK NUT STEEL (PLATED)
18 LIFT CAP LOCKSCREW STEEL (PLATED)
19 BONNET GRAY IRON
20 SPRING STEEL (PLATED)
OR SS
21 DISC GUIDE BRASS OR BRONZE
22 NOZZLE RING BRASS OR BRONZE
- NAMEPLATE ALUMINUM
- SEAL AND WIRE LEAD/STEEL
Materials
Selection/Dimensions and Weights
Model Valve Size (in./mm.) Orifice Dimensions (in./mm.) Hex Flat D Weight
Number* Inlet x Outlet Size A B C (in./mm) (lbs./kg.)
119 JGC 1-1/2 250# X 2-1/2 FNPT J 15 4 4.31 35
DN40 x  DN65 381 101 109 15.8
119 KHC 2 250# X 3 FNPT K 16 4 4.63 36
DN50 x DN80 406 101 109 16.3
119 KHA 2 FNPT X 3 FNPT K 16 4 4.63 3.75 37
DN50 x DN80 406 101 109 95 16.7
119 KJC 2-1/2 250# X 3 FNPT K 16 4 4.63 41
DN65 x DN80 406 101 109 18.6
119 LJC 2-1/2 250# X 4 FNPT L 22 5.13 5.63 84
DN65 x DN100 558 130 143 38.1
119 LJA 2-1/2 FNPT X 4 FNPT L 22 5.13 5.63 5.375 81
DN65 x DN100 558 130 143 136 36.7